
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2462

ANSWERED ON 03.12.2019


REVIVAL OF HECL


2462. SHRI SANJAY SETH:


Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES भारी उद्योग
एव ंलोक उद्यम मतं्री be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has prepared any scheme for revival of Heavy Engineering

Corporation Ltd. (HECL), Ranchi (Jharkhand);


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether the Government proposes to transfer the administrative control over the HECL to Ministry of Atomic Energy keeping in view its contribution towards atomic energy; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

(SHRI PRAKASH JAVADEKAR)


********

(a) & (b): Government has not finalized any scheme for revival of HEC. However, in

March, 2017 Government has approved the transfer of 675.43 acres of HEC land to the

Government of Jharkhand to raise Rs. 742.98 crore for liquidation of statutory dues and other liabilities.


(c) & (d): Government has not decided the transfer of HEC to Ministry of Atomic Energy.


***********

